
From: Larry Chaset
Sent: 7/12/2013 3:03:56 PM
To: sballesteros@semprautilities.com (sballesteros@semprautilities.com); Shannon

Eddy (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); steven.zhu@trinasolar.com 
(steven.zhu@trinasolar.com); steven@iepa.com (steven@iepa.com); 
snuller@ethree.com (snuller@ethree.com); ttutt@smud.org (ttutt@smud.org); 
braun@braunlegal.com (braun@braunlegal.com); Steph@Clean-Coalition.org 
(Steph@Clean-Coalition.org); stephen@solvidaenergy.com 
(stephen@solvidaenergy.com); Thad Culley (tculley@kfwlaw.com); 
pstoner@lgc.org (pstoner@lgc.org); Jennifer.Bames@Navigantconsulting.com 
(Jennifer.Bames@Navigantconsulting.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com 
(Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); Winn, Valerie J 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/ cn=V J W 3); 
CKebler@SempraGeneration.com (CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); 
James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org (James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org); 
regulatory@silveradopower.com (regulatory@silveradopower.com); 
judypau@dwt.com (judypau@dwt.com); vsuravarapu@cera.com 
(vsuravarapu@cera.com); virinder.singh@edf-re.com (virinder.singh@edf-re.com); 
valerie@clean-coalition.org (valerie@clean-coalition.org); Jamie Nagel 
(jamie@zglobal.biz); Donald Osbom (DEOsbom.solar@gmail.com); Ian McGowan 
(imcgowan@3degreesinc.com); Tony Pastore (pastore.tony@gmail.com); 
rwalther@pacbell.net (rwalther@pacbell.net); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); nicole.fabri@clearenergybrokerage.com 
(nicole.fabri@clearenergybrokerage.com); thomase.hobson@ge.com 
(thomase.hobson@ge.com); nrader@calwea.org (nrader@calwea.org); 
alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com (alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com); 
tjaffe@energybusinessconsultants.com (tjaffe@energybusinessconsultants.com); 
spauker@wsgr.com (spauker@wsgr.com); m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com 
(m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com); mcarboy@signalhill.com 
(mcarboy@signalhill.com); ron.cemiglia@directenergy.com 
(ron.cemiglia@directenergy.com); r.raushenbush@comcast.net 
(r.raushenbush@comcast.net); richard.chandler@bp.com 
(richard.chandler@bp.com); Halverson, Shaun E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc);
Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com (Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com); 
catherine.kmpka@sutherland.com (catherine.kmpka@sutherland.com); mpr- 
ca@coolearthsolar.com (mpr-ca@coolearthsolar.com); mniroula@water.ca.gov 
(mniroula@water.ca.gov); TReid@fce.com (TReid@fce.com); 
lmitchell@hanmor.com (lmitchell@hanmor.com); pshaw@suntechamerica.com 
(pshaw@suntechamerica.com); jmcmahon@8760energy.com 
(jmcmahon@8760energy.com); awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 
(awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); paul.ackerman@constellation.com 
(paul.ackerman@constellation.com); ygomez@libertypowercorp.com 
(ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); Christopher.Sherman@nee.com
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(Christopher.Sherman@nee.com); winton.kelly@nee.com (winton.kelly@nee.com); 
ted@clean-coalition.org (ted@clean-coalition.org); ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com 
(ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com); martin homec (martinhomec@gmail.com); Ariel Lager 
(alager@ces-ltd.com); rtpletka . (pletkarj@bv.com); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com 
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); kswitzer@gswater.com 
(kswitzer@gswater.com); gbass@noblesolutions.com (gbass@noblesolutions.com); 
csteen@fulbright.com (csteen@fulbright.com); cchang@cityofpasadena.net 
(cchang@cityofpasadena.net); jackmack@suesec.com (jackmack@suesec.com); 
DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com (DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); 
george.wiltsee@sce.com (george.wiltsee@sce.com); galiteva@aol.com 
(galiteva@aol.com); castille@landsenergy.com (castille@landsenergy.com); 
j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net (j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net); curt.roney@sce.com 
(curt.roney@sce.com); albyr24@gmail.com (albyr24@gmail.com); 
leilani.johnson@ladwp.com (leilani.johnson@ladwp.com); 
vpuffer@gwpenergy.com (vpuffer@gwpenergy.com); jenine.schenk@apses.com 
(jenine.schenk@apses.com); tdillard@sppc.com (tdillard@sppc.com); 
cswoollums@midamerican.com (cswoollums@midamerican.com); 
gbawa@cityofpasadena.net (gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); Joni.Templeton@sce.com 
(Joni.Templeton@sce.com); rkeen@manatt.com (rkeen@manatt.com); 
rjgilleskie@san.rr.com (qgilleskie@san.rr.com); bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com 
(bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com); cpacc@calpine.com (cpacc@calpine.com); 
abiecunasjp@bv.com (abiecunasjp@bv.com); sharding@iidenergy.com 
(sharding@iidenergy.com); Jeff.Guldner@aps.com (Jeff.Guldner@aps.com); 
jgreco@terra-genpower.com (jgreco@terra-genpower.com); 
Randy.Howard@ladwp.com (Randy.Howard@ladwp.com); 
echiang@elementmarkets.com (echiang@elementmarkets.com); 
marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); hal@rwitz.net 
(hal@rwitz.net); jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com (jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com); 
farrellytc@earthlink.net (farrellytc@earthlink.net); ggisel@indenergysolutions.com 
(ggisel@indenergysolutions.com); TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com 
(TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com); chilen@NVEnergy.com 
(chilen@NVEnergy.com); ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us (ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us); 
janice.Wang@sce.com (janice.Wang@sce.com); chad@cenergypower.com 
(chad@cenergypower.com); jpierce@semprautilities.com 
(jpierce@semprautilities.com); kholmes@trane.com (kholmes@trane.com); 
Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com (Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); 
fredyanney@gmail.com (fredyanney@gmail.com); nguyen.quan@gswater.com 
(nguyen.quan@gswater.com); JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com 
(JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com); sbailey@semprausgp.com 
(sbailey@semprausgp.com); CSummers@SempraUtilities.com 
(CSummers@SempraUtilities.com); LBleveans@burbankca.gov 
(LBleveans@burbankca.gov); arlenb@desmon-us.com (arlenb@desmon-us.com); 
Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com (Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com); 
PMathey@IgniteSolar.com (PMathey@IgniteSolar.com); Marty.Rogers@nee.com
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(Marty.Rogers@nee.com); ASchmidt@lacsd.org (ASchmidt@lacsd.org); 
MHansen@IgniteSolar.com (MHansen@IgniteSolar.com); 
DAKinports@semprautilities.com (DAKinports@semprautilities.com); 
STomec@CapitalPower.com (STomec@CapitalPower.com); Kevin Simonsen 
(kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com); Laura Genao (Laura.Genao@sce.com); Sarah Friedman 
(Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); Mark Etherton (mark@pdsplc.com); Cherry, 
Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
rmccann@umich.edu (rmccann@umich.edu); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); marcel@tum.org 
(marcel@tum.org); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); lisa_weinzimer@platts.com 
(lisa_weinzimer@platts.com); alex.kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); 
wem@igc.org (wem@igc.org); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
phil@reesechambers.com (phil@reesechambers.com); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); kswitzer@scwater.com 
(kswitzer@scwater.com); Khamou, Karen
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KlK3); robin@resource-solutions.org 
(robin@resource-solutions.org); bepstein@fablaw.com (bepstein@fablaw.com); 
rschmidt@bartlewells.com (rschmidt@bartlewells.com); Dan.adler@calcef.org 
(Dan.adler@calcef.org); anders.glader@elpower.com 
(anders.glader@elpower.com); Lucha, Ed
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); mjensen@mercedid.org 
(mjensen@mercedid.org); katherine@evomarkets.com 
(katherine@evomarkets.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com 
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); msamra@anaheim.net (msamra@anaheim.net); 
andy ,vanhom@vhcenergy .com (andy. vanhom@vhcenergy .com); 
barmackm@calpine.com (barmackm@calpine.com); 
eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com (eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com); 
tom_victorine@sjwater.com (tom_victorine@sjwater.com); Mason, Cory (law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw); Chan, Maggie M 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MMCL); CBlack@riversideca.gov 
(CBlack@riversideca.gov); tobinjmr@sbcglobal.net (tobinjmr@sbcglobal.net); 
saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov (saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov); 
cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com (cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com); 
ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com (ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com); 
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 
ron.perry@commercialenergy.net (ron.perry@commercialenergy.net); 
eric.chemiss@gmail.com (eric.chemiss@gmail.com);
tfaust@redwoodrenewables.com (tfaust@redwoodrenewables.com); Abreu, Carlos 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CxAs);
regulatory_affairs@recurrentenergy.com (regulatory_affairs@recurrentenergy.com); 
JLehman@anaheim.net (JLehman@anaheim.net); austin.yang@sfgov.org 
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com
(fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com); CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com); 
lindaf@mid.org (lindaf@mid.org); davido@mid.org (davido@mid.org);
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Subject: R.11-05-005 - Comments of Tenaska Solar Ventures on May 10, 2013 Assigned
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Commissioner's Ruling

Good afternoon -

Please find attached the COMMENTS OF TENASKA SOLAR 

VENTURES ON THE ASSIGNED COMMISSIONER’S MAY 10 

RULING IDENTIFYING ISSUES AND SCHEDULE OF REVIEW 

FOR 2013 RENEWABLES PORTFOLIO STANDARD 

PROCUREMENT PLANS and the corresponding Certificate of 

Service. These documents were filed today with the 

Commission in pdf/a format.

Please contact me with any questions or issues you have opening the documents 
Thanks.

Larry

Laurence Chaset

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP

Distributed Generation & Renewable Energy Law

(510) 282-4935 | lchaset@keyesandfox.com | www.keyesandfox.com
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